## **State of Iowa** Office of **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District** Galen Casev Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Algona, Iowa 50511

Second District Jack Plathe

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kvle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District Roger Tiarks** Titonka, Iowa 50480

# Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

### Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, January 18, 2022 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance **Public Discussion** 

8:30 A.M.

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Approval of Treasurer's Semi-Annual Report
- Discussion/Kossuth County Veterans Affairs Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision with Cory Juergens regarding Change Order #9 for JDD PAK 1
- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Sherman 4 Site (Summit Pork III, LLP) SE SE Section 4 T94N R28W Sherman Township
  - Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Sherman 4 Site Site (Summit Pork III, LLP) SE SE Section 4 T94N **R28W Sherman Township**
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for North Kossuth Golf Club
  - Discussion/Decision 2<sup>nd</sup> and Final Reading and Approval of Ordinance #1-2021, An Ordinance Readopting the **Existing Code of Ordinances**
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Roadside Noxious Weed Spraying Calendar Year 2022
  - Discussion/Purchase of Real Estate, Closed Session per Iowa Code Chapter 21.5 (1)(j)
  - Discussion/Kossuth County Engineer Evaluation
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
  - Discussion/Decision approve Change Order #8 for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Tile Improvement
  - Discussion/Decision approve Pay Request #7 for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Tile Improvement
  - Discussion/Decision filing completion report for DD75 Lateral 5 Tile Improvement and set a date and time For hearing
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - · Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- 12:45 P.M. Discussion/Decision with Bolton & Menk Change Order #9 for JDD PAK 1 – Kossuth County Election Center

#### PUBLIC HEARING FOR DD 72 AND DD 133 AT THE KOSSUTH COUNTY ELECTION CENTER 1:00 P.M.

Discussion/Decision hearing for Drainage District 72 tile Improvement

### 2:00 P.M. **Budget Workshop**

Adjournment

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.